All units must be rental units and be “complete” units. 

III. FEDERAL TAX REGULATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS.   

The applicant is responsible for understanding and following all applicable tax law 
requirements for the proposed project. 

IV. CONTINUOUS FUNDING ROUND. 

Approximately Ninety-eight Million Six Hundred Sixty-four Thousand Dollars 
($98,664,000) will be available for reservation in 2007.  Pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. §15-5-
603, approximately $24,661,000 will be available for issuance by ADFA and approximately 
$73,983,000 will be available for issuance by any issuer authorized to issue such bonds.